OP \$190.00 86375413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC		10/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nobilis Health Corp.
Street Address:	11700 Katy Frwy.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Corporation: BRITISH COLUMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86375413		
Serial Number:	86375409	NOBILIS HEALTH	
Serial Number:	86119450	CURASPINE	
Serial Number:	86119447	NUESTEP	
Serial Number:	86119444	STEP AWAY FROM FOOT PAIN	
Serial Number:	77892043	NORTHSTAR HEALTHCARE	
Serial Number:	85267410	ACCURASCOPE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125361

Email: scotugno@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Cotugno Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Cotugno

TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0711

900383028

SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Cotugno/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2016
Total Attachments: 4 source=March15Release#page1.tif source=March15Release#page2.tif source=March15Release#page3.tif source=March15Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0712

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this

"Release") is made this 28th day of October, 2016, by Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (as the successor in interest to General Electric Capital

Corporation ("GE Capital")) (together with its successors and assigns, "Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated

March 31, 2015 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), by Nobilis Health Corp., a British

Columbia corporation; Northstar Healthcare Acquisitions, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability

company; and Athas Health LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantors"), in favor of

General Electric Capital Corporation, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office ("USPTO") on April 3, 2015 in the Trademark assignment records under reel/frame

number 5492/0065; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have

the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors granted GE

Capital a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the

intellectual property collateral identified therein (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security

Agreement dated November 18, 2015 recorded at the USPTO in the Trademark assignment

records under reel/frame number 5674/0216, GE Capital assigned and transferred to Agent, and

Agent's successors and assigns, all of GE Capital's rights, title and interests in and to the

Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby irrevocably and forever releases and terminates

83486392_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0713 its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral arising thereunder including, without

limitation, the intellectual property described in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto. Further, Agent understands

and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for Grantors with the USPTO and any other

similar office or agency throughout the world. Agent also agrees to execute any other documents

and take any further action reasonably necessary in any jurisdiction that Grantors may

reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State

of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

83486392_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0714

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

Address of Agent:

2 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 600 Bethesda, Maryland 20814

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC (as the successor in interest to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION),

as Agent

Name: R. Hanes Whiteley

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

None.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WORD MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL	FILING	REG.	REG.	OWNER
		NO	DATE	NO.	DATE	(APPLICANT)
/ ^	US	86/375,413	08/23/2014	4805341	09/01/2015	Nobilis Health
W IDEALON						Corp.
[DESIGN						(f/k/a "Northstar
ONLY]						Healthcare Inc.")
NOBILIS HEALTH	US	86/375,409	08/23/2014	4805340	09/01/2015	Nobilis Health
						Corp.
						(f/k/a "Northstar
						Healthcare Inc.")
CuraSpine	US	86/119,450	11/14/2013	4555939	06/24/2014	Nobilis Health
						Corp.
						(f/k/a "Northstar
						Healthcare Inc.")
NUESTEP	US	86/119,447	11/14/2013	4555938	06/24/2014	Nobilis Health
						Corp.
						(f/k/a "Northstar
						Healthcare Inc.")
STEP AWAY	US	86/119,444	11/14/2013	4555937	06/24/2014	Nobilis Health
FROM FOOT PAIN						Corp.
						(f/k/a "Northstar
						Healthcare Inc.")
NORTHSTAR	US	77/892,043	12/11/2009			Nobilis Health
HEALTHCARE						Corp.
						(f/k/a "Northstar
						Healthcare Inc.")
	US	77/301,109	10/10/2007	3444878	06/10/2008	Northstar
/						Healthcare
						Acquisitions,
[DESIGN						L.L.C.
ONLY]						
ACCURASCOPE	US	85/267,410	03/15/2011	4041538	10/18/2011	Nobilis Health
						Corp.

83486392_3

RECORDED: 10/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0716